

BID REPORT FOR PROJECT NUMBER IFB-18-001 (GENERAL PAVING LMIG 2018)

CONTRACTORS	BID AMOUNT	CORRECTED BID AMOUNT	MISSING ITEMS	OTHER ISSUES
1 BALDWIN PAVING CO. INC	\$ 274,231.87	NONE	General Contractor's license or Prequalified GADOT Business license Reference (3) Worker Comp : 500K each accident Commercial Liability Insurance: 1 million/ person/occurrence Auto Insurance : 500K/person/occurrence Umbrella Liability : 1 million/ occur Certificate of Liability insurance : City as holder Performance Bond- 100% cost Labor and Material Payment Bond : 100% cost Completed Questionnaire	HIGHEST BIDDER
2 C. W . MATTEWS CONTRACTING CO.	\$ 238,424.14	NONE	Worker Comp : 500K each accident Commercial Liability Insurance: 1 million/ person/occurrence Auto Insurance : 500K/person/occurrence Umbrella Liability : 1 million/ occur Certificate of Liability insurance : City as holder Performance Bond- 100% cost Labor and Material Payment Bond : 100% cost	LOWEST BIDDER
3 BARTOW PAVING COMPANY	\$ 239,693.20	NONE	Certificate of Liability insurance : City as holder Performance Bond 100% Cost Labor and Material Payment Bond : 100% cost Completed Questionnaire (missing some answers to questions)	SECOND LOWEST BIDDER

2018 CITYWIDE RESURFACING PROGRAM (2018 LMIG)

UNIT PRICE COMPARISON

CONTRACTORS

TYPE OF SERVICE	UNIT	PROJECT QUANTITY	BALDWIN		C.W MATTEWS		BARTOW	
			PAVING UNIT PRICE	PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	PROJECT COST	PAVING UNIT PRICE	PROJECT COST
1 Recycled Asphalt Conc. 9.5MM Superpave Type II, Blend I including Bitum material and Hline	TON	895	\$ 118.15	\$ 105,744.25	\$ 80.70	\$ 72,226.50	\$ 95.07	\$ 85,087.65
2 Bitum Tack Coat	GL	1850	\$ 3.05	\$ 5,642.50	\$ 1.99	\$ 3,681.50	\$ 6.10	\$ 11,285.00
3 Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching including Bitum material and H Lime	TON	1010	\$ 135.28	\$ 136,632.80	\$ 101.94	\$ 102,959.40	\$ 123.99	\$ 125,229.90
4 Adjust Minor Structures to Grade	EACH	19	\$ 880.31	\$ 16,725.89	\$ 648.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 323.83	\$ 6,152.77
5 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 7,626.43	\$ 7,626.43	\$ 46,374.74	\$ 46,374.74	\$ 10,911.38	\$ 10,911.38
6 Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe 18IN White	LF	50	\$ 37.20	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 870.00	\$ 20.53	\$ 1,026.50
TOTAL				\$ 274,231.87		\$ 238,424.14		\$ 239,693.20